DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 JOHN WITTRIG 2019-939988 12/20/2019 03:13 PM

Pgs=4

APN: 1319-33-002-025

When recorded mail to:

John Wittrig
P. O. Box 6066
Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

Mail tax statements to:

Grantee



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 111.312(1)(2) and 239B.030(4)

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that the below document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That PAUL THOMAS BRUNELLE and SUSAN GAYLENE BRUNELLE, Trustee of THE BRUNELLE FAMILY TRUST dated February 26, 1990, as to an undivided \$50,000.00, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOHN WITTRIG, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided \$50,000.00, all that interest in the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 2, as set forth on Parcel Map for Margie Johnson, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on March 27, 2003, as Document No. 571535, in Book 0303, at Page 13526, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. DATED /0-2/, 2019. of THE BRUNELLE FAMILY TRUST dated February 26, 1990 SUSAN GAYLENE BRUNELLE, Trustee of THE BRUNELLE FAMILY TRUST dated February 26, 1990 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{2}{2}$ day of Cotober, 2019, by PAUL THOMAS BRUNELLE and SUSAN GAYLENE BRUNELLE, Trustee of THE BRUNELLE FAMILY TRUST dated February 26, 1990. MARY KELSH Notary Public - State of Nevada NOTARY PUBLIC Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 98-49567-5 - Expires Nov. 06, 2022 MARY E. WITTRIG, wife of the Grantor named above, joins in the execution of this Deed for the purpose of releasing to her

presumed to have in the real property herein described. , 2019. STATE OF NEVADA SS COUNTY OF NV his instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{2}{5}$ day $\frac{2}{5}$ day $\frac{2}{5}$ **EMILY TOBIAS** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2785-5 - Expires May 31, 2021 3

LAW OFFICES OF CAROLE M. POPE ◆ 301 FLINT STREET ◆ RENO, NEVADA 89501

husband any community interest that she might now have or be

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor i	Parcel Number (s	5)			
a) 1319-33-0	02-025	-			\ \
b)					\ \
c)					\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Pro				FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 💭	Vacant Land	р) (<u>Б</u>	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	2/20/19
c) [e) (Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	6 C	2-4 Plex Comm'l/ind'i	V	10c#896708
g) 🗀	Agricultural	й) 🗂	Mobile Home		1/2/11
i) 🗀	Other				
0 T-4-11/4-1-	/0-1 Dui	- f D			
	ue/Sales Price				
Transfer Ta	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value o	of property) <u>\$</u> \$		1
	ix value. rty Transfer Tax I	Jine.	\$		\\
Real Flope	ity fransier rax i	Jue.	1 /4		/
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:		1	\ / /	/
	er Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.	.090, Section:	4\/_/	
b. Explai	n Reason for Exen	nption:	1		
Transfer	of title from one ten	ant in common	to another tenan	t in common Wi	THOUT CONSIDE
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percenta	ge being trai	nsferred:	2.7%	1
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein of additional tax	d declares and act 10, that the informa- be supported by do . Furthermore, the due, may result in	ation provided ocumentation is disallowance a a penalty of 1	is correct to the f called upon to of any claimed 0% of the tax d	best of their infon substantiate the ir exemption, or othe ue plus interest at	mation and nformation er determination 1% per month.
April 1	1 ~ 1	Buyer and S	Seller shall be	jointly and seve	erally liable for any
additional am	ount owed.	1/1/01		_/	COLUMNE
Signature_	4000	MININ	7_/	Capacity_	COICHIU IBIE
/Signature_				Capacity_	
	RANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER		NFORMATION .
-	EQUIRED)	\wedge	Duint No	(REQUIRED) me: John Wittrig	
Print Name:	The Brunelle Fam		_		
Address:	17348 Grand Isla	na Road	_ Address City:	Gardnerville	
City:	Walnut Grove CA Zip:	95690			20460
		20020		MA VID.	0940U
State:	<u> </u>	7	_ State:	NV Zip:	89460
		/	-		89400
COMPANY	PERSON REC	UESTING	-		
COMPANY		UESTING	-		
COMPANY/ (REQUIRED IF N	PERSON REC	UESTING	-	3	